

**Contact** Gunnar Olson Public Affairs Manager Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority golson@ridedart.com 515-283-5008

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:** Tuesday, December 9, 2014

## DART seeks riders to serve on advisory committee

Dedicated transit riders are being sought to serve on the Transit Riders Advisory Committee (TRAC) of the Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority (DART). Applications are being accepted now through Wednesday, Dec. 31.

TRAC members advise DART staff and board members on matters relating to public transit in Greater Des Moines. The committee represents users of all of DART's services, including local and express bus routes, paratransit, and RideShare vanpools.

Applications can be obtained:

Online – Visit <u>www.ridedart.com</u>
By email – Send a request to <u>dart@ridedart.com</u>
By mail – Call in a request to 515-283-8100
In person – At DART Central Station, 620 Cherry Street, Des Moines

DART will seek to make appointments to open TRAC seats by Friday, Jan. 9. The first meeting for new TRAC members will be Wednesday, Jan. 14.

The Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority is the public transportation provider that serves Polk County. DART operates a family of transportation services that makes getting around the Greater Des Moines area easier and more convenient. For more information about DART services, schedules, route changes, or directions to the nearest DART stop, visit the website at <u>www.ridedart.com</u> or call 515-283-8100. The MyDART Tools and Trip Planner are now available at <u>www.ridedart.com</u>.